
 

 

 

Centralina Region Smart Start Lead Contacts 
Anson County 

Caroline Goins, Executive Director 
caroline.goins@ansonchildren.org 

704.694.4036 x 103 

Mecklenburg County 
Mike Blackwelder, Chief Executive Officer 

mblackwelder@smartstartofmeck.org 
704-943-9492 

Cabarrus County 
Ann Benfield, Executive Director 

ann@cabarruspartnership.org 
704-933-8278 x 4 

Rowan County 
Amy Brown, Executive Director 
abrown@smartstartrowan.org 

704-630-9085 

Gaston and Lincoln Counties 
Karen Anzola, Executive Director 

partnershiped@pfclg.org 
704-922-0900 Ext. 107 

Stanly County 
Tammy H. Albertson, Executive Director 

talbertson@stanlypartnership.org 
704-982-2038 x 224 

Iredell County 
Lisa Familo, Executive Director 

lfamilo@icpyc.org 
704-380-3870 

Union County 
Linda Smith, Executive Director 

lsmith@theallianceforchildren.org 
704-226-1407  

The Role of Child Care in the NC Economy - Presenter Contacts 
Janet Singerman 

Child Care Resources, Inc. 
jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org   

Aaron Merchan 
US Chamber of Commerce Foundation 

amerchen@uschamber.com  

Keena Thomas 
Novant Health 

klthomas@novanthealth.org  
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